

Beaufort County Public Works Stormwater Infrastructure

Project Summary

Project Summary: Reeds Road

Project #: 2010-129

Completed: Jan-10

Narrative Description of Project: Cleaned out 417 L.F. of outfall ditch. Material Cost, Rental Equipment Summary, and Labor Cost/Unit Material Unit Qty Cost Gas gallon \$2.54 7.5 \$19.05 Diesel \$2.46 37.0 \$91.02 gallon \$1,442.30 Labor 42.5 hours Total Cost of Materials, Rental Equip., and Labor \$1,552.37 Note: Labor cost includes the employee's salary plus fringe benefits. Equipment Cost Cost/Hour Hrs. Cost Item Asset JCB Urban Excavator 23364 \$40.53 5.0 \$202.65 \$216.84

Dump Trucks\$16.6813.0Pickup Trucks\$4.178.0Total Equipment Cost

Cost/hour excludes fuel cost.

Total Cost:

\$2,005.22

\$33.36

\$452.85

Before



Site Photographs





After

During



0 45 90 180 270 360 Feet

1 inch equals 163 feet

Prepared By: BC Stormwater Management Utility Date Print: 8/30/10 File:C:\sethdata\project\projectmap\Reeds Rd 2010-129